## **COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT**

Bid Result

BID NO:	RFQ 17/81				
SUBJECT:	Juniper Network Equipment				
DATE:	4/26/2017				
SCHOOL/DEPT:	Tech Svs				
AWARDED TO:	JMA				

Options		JMA		Hypertec USA		PCM-G Global		
		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Juniper EX3300 48 Port Switch		\$2,121.84	\$10,609.20	\$2,187.21	\$10,936.05	\$3,585.00	\$17,925.00	
Juniper Support for EX3300-480		\$119.85	\$599.25	\$133.72	\$668.60	\$119.00	\$595.00	
Juniper QFX5100	1	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$11,860.47	\$11,860.47	\$21,105.50	\$21,105.50	
Juniper QFX5100 Support	1	\$1,077.80	\$1,077.80	\$1,337.21	\$1,337.21	\$1,070.50	\$1,070.50	
Juniper Compatible 10GBase SFP+Optical Transceiver	8	\$186.25	\$1,490.00	\$469.77	\$3,758.16	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	
Juniper Compatible 10GBase SFP+Optical Transceiver	4	\$298.65	\$1,194.60	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$301.50	\$1,206.00	
Juniper SFP+SFP+Direct Attached Copper Cable	7	\$47.37	\$331.59	\$47.67	\$333.69	\$26.15	\$183.05	
10Gb Duplex Multimode 50/125 OM3 Fiber Cable LC/LC Aqua	2	\$32.89	\$65.78	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$14.50	\$29.00	
10 Gb Duplex Single-Mode SC/LC, 3 Meter		\$13.95	\$55.80	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$15.80	\$63.20	
TOTAL			\$24,524.02		\$33,984.18		\$43,617.25	